507864641 04/20/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7911772

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		10/11/2022	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
DANFOSS POWER SOLUTIONS II		S II TECHNOLOGY A/S	10/11/2022
NEWLY MERGED ENTI	TY DAT	Α	
		Name	Execution Date
DANFOSS A/S			10/11/2022
MERGED ENTITY'S NE			
Name:	DANFOSS A/S		
Street Address:	NORDBORGVEJ 81		
City:	NORDBORG		
State/Country:	DENMARK		
Postal Code:	DK-6430		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number	
Property Type	Total: 1	Number 17832203	
Property Type Application Number:			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA	17832203	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to	17832203 (612)332-9081 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA e sent to provideo	(612)332-9081	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provideo	17832203 (612)332-9081 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 6123325300	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provideo	17832203 (612)332-9081 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provideo	17832203 (612)332-9081 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 6123325300 aweaver@merchantgould.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	17832203 (612)332-9081 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 6123325300 aweaver@merchantgould.com MERCHANT & GOULD	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	17832203 (612)332-9081 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 6123325300 aweaver@merchantgould.com MERCHANT & GOULD 150 SOUTH FIFTH STREET	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	17832203 (612)332-9081 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 6123325300 aweaver@merchantgould.com MERCHANT & GOULD 150 SOUTH FIFTH STREET MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provideo	17832203 (612)332-9081 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsur c fif that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 6123325300 aweaver@merchantgould.com MERCHANT & GOULD 150 SOUTH FIFTH STREET MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 18673.0541USC1	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	17832203 (612)332-9081 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsur c the e-mail address first; if that is unsur c fit that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 6123325300 aweaver@merchantgould.com MERCHANT & GOULD 150 SOUTH FIFTH STREET MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 18673.0541USC1 BENJAMIN H. GRAF	

DANISH BUSINESS AUTHORITY

On the 27th September 2022 the notified amendments for CVR number 41400757:

"Danfoss Power Solutions II Technology A/S" Nordborgvej 81 Lunden DK-6430 Nordborg

domiciled in the municipality of Sønderborg have been registered in the records of the Danish Business Authority, whereupon the company has been dissolved after merging with:

> "DANFOSS A/S" Nordborgvej 81 DK-6430 Nordborg

under CVR number 20165715

Copenhagen, 11th October 2022

Jane Formgren

ŝ



PATENT REEL: 063398 FRAME: 0732